

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Sister Anne Joachim Moore was born and educated in our great state earning degrees from Derham Hall High School, St. Mary's Hospital School of Nursing, the College of St. Catherine, the St. Paul College of Law and the University of Minnesota; and

Sister Anne Joachim Moore established St. Mary's Junior College in 1964, developing the WHEREAS: first two-year associate degree program for registered nursing in Minnesota and the United States; and

WHEREAS: Sister Anne Joachim Moore has made lifelong contributions to health care and health career education in the state of Minnesota; and

Sister Anne Joachim Moore will leave the presidency of St. Mary's Junior College in WHEREAS: September, 1986, when it is officially merged with the College of St. Catherine;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Friday, May 16, 1986, to be

JOACHIM MOORE DAY

STATE OF MINNESCITAT DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAY 1 6 1986

in Minnesota in honor of her outstanding leadership and excellence in the field of medicine.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this sixteenth day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-six, and of the State the one hundred twenty-

Jean anderson Growe